period the overall cost of service per books for the filing public utility’s utility operations during

the test period, including allowances for return and income taxes based upon the rate of return

claimed, together with the operating revenues of the filing public utility for the test period. If the

filing public utility claims any adjustments to book figures, the cost of service based upon the

claimed adjustments shall be shown on a separate schedule. If the amount of the filing public

utility's total utility operating revenue differs significantly from its overall cost of service,

including allowances for claimed return and income taxes, the filing public utility shall show the

amounts available for return and taxes on income and return expressed as a percentage of rate

base.

45

PUBLIC DOCUMENT

South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Company
Pipeline Pro Forma Revenue Requirement
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Revenue Requirement Summary (Whole Dollars)

WITH PRESENT RATES WITH PROPOSED RATES
Restating and Proposed

Line Per Pro Forma Pro-forma Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Books Adjustments Total Related Exp Total

a b c d e f

Operating Revenues
1 Operating Revenues 2,193,844   -   2,193,844   1,775,032   3,968,876

2 Total Operating Revenues 2,193,844   -   2,193,844   1,775,032   3,968,876

Operating Expenses
3 Operation Expense 1,776,587   254,608   2,031,195   -   2,031,195
4 Maintenance Expense 89,344   4,729   94,073   -   94,073
5 Depreciation Expense 857,546   512,204   1,369,750   -   1,369,750
6 Taxes O.T.I.T. 65,765   4,515   70,280   -   70,280

7 Total Operating Expenses 2,789,242   776,056   3,565,298   -   3,565,298

8 Operating Income Before Taxes (595,398)   (776,056)   (1,371,454)   1,775,032   403,579

Provision for Income Taxes
9 Deferred -   -   -   -   -

10 Current -   (548,581)   (548,581)   710,013   161,431
11 Debt Interest -   -   -   -   -

12 Total Provision for Income Taxes -   (548,581)   (548,581)   710,013   161,431

13 Net Operating Income (595,398)   (227,474)   (822,872)   1,065,019   242,147

Rate Base
14 Utility Plant 14,325,852   (11,988,713)   2,337,139   -   2,337,139
15 Accumulated Depreciation (12,601,686)   12,187,139   (414,547)   -   (414,547)
16 Deferred Income Taxes -   -   -   -   -
17 Working Capital -   498,879   498,879   -   498,879

18 Total Rate Base 1,724,166   697,305   2,421,471   -   2,421,471

19 Rate Of Return -34.5% -34.0% 10.0%

Statement M
Page 1 of 8

46

PUBLIC DOCUMENT

South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Company
Pipeline Pro Forma Revenue Requirement
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Revenue Requirement Adjustment Summary (Whole Dollars)

Restating Adjustments
Restate

Line Per Inc. Taxes Working Depreciation Management
No. DESCRIPTION Books and A.D.I.T. Capital Expense Fee

Adjustment Number 1.00 1.01 1.02 1.03 1.04 2.01 2.02 2.03 2.04

Operating Revenues
1 Operating Revenues 2,193,844   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

Employee
Benefits

Professional
Services Office

Professional
Services -

Operations
Operations

Expense

Integrity
Management

Expense

Fixed Assets -
Office &

Operations

Fixed Assets -
Trucks and
Equipment

Public
Awareness

Expense Property Taxes
Insurance
Expense

Statement M
Page 3 of 8

48

PUBLIC DOCUMENT

South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Company
Pipeline Pro Forma Revenue Requirement
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Revenue Requirement Adjustment Summary (Whole Dollars)

Line
No. DESCRIPTION

Adjustment Number

Operating Revenues
1 Operating Revenues

2 Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
3 Operation Expense
4 Maintenance Expense
5 Depreciation Expense
6 Taxes O.T.I.T.

7 Total Operating Expenses

8 Operating Income Before Taxes

Provision for Income Taxes
9 Deferred

10 Current
11 Debt Interest

12 Total Provision for Income Taxes

Net Operating Income

Rate Base
13 Utility Plant
14 Accumulated Depreciation
15 Deferred Income Taxes
16 Working Capital

17 Total Rate Base

18 Rate Of Return

19 Rev. Req. Def. / (Suf.)

20 Pro Forma Rate of Return

21 Revenue Conversion Factor

Pro Forma Rate Proposed
Results Increase Total

2.15 2.16 2.17

-   -   -   2,193,844   1,775,032   3,968,876

-   -   -   2,193,844   1,775,032   3,968,876

7,457   -   42,630   2,031,195   -   2,031,195
-   -   -   94,073   94,073
-   -   -   1,369,750   1,369,750
-   690   -   70,280   -   70,280

7,457   690   42,630   3,565,298   -   3,565,298

(7,457)   (690)   (42,630)   (1,371,454)   1,775,032   403,579

-   -   -   -   -   -
(2,983)   (276)   (17,052)   (548,581)   710,013   161,431

-   -   -   -   -   -

(2,983)   (276)   (17,052)   (548,581)   710,013   161,431

(4,474)   (414)   (25,578)   (822,872)   1,065,019   242,147

-   -   -   2,337,139   2,337,139
-   -   -   (414,547)   (414,547)
-   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   498,879   498,879

-   -   -   2,421,471   -   2,421,471